## PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT

## **SPECIAL MEETING**

# PURSUANT TO ARTICLE II, SECTION 2 OF THE BY-LAWS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT, ALL TAXABLE INHABITANTS AND THOSE OTHER RESIDENTS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN SAID DISTRICT ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO ASSEMBLE FOR A SPECIAL MEETING ON:

Pascoag Fire Department 141 Howard Avenue

Monday, June 12, 2023, at 7:00 PM

### To consider the following agenda items:

1. Vote to approve settlement of 1:22-cv-00333 "Andrew Peck, Richard Peck, Brett Lisak, George Rua, Lisa Beausoleil, Randy Crowe, Hayley Morin, Thomas Walker, Mackenzie Beausoleil, and Ryan Peck v. Pascoag Fire District" in the amount of Two Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven and 50/100 Dollars (\$279,597.50)

### CANVASS MEETING NOTICE

THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT WILL BE IN SESSION AT 6:00 PM,WEDNESDAY, JUNE 7, 2023, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CANVASSING AND CORRECTING THE VOTING LIST TO BE USED AT THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, JUNE 12, 2023.

#### NOTICE

ALL MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS ARE SUBJECT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS LAWS, WHICH INCLUDE REQUIREMENTS FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. ANYONE WISHING TO PARTICIPATE IN THESE MEETINGS, WHO MAY REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMODATIONS SUCH AS A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER, PLEASE CONTACT THE DISTRICT OFFICE AT 401-568-4920 ONE (1) WEEK PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING.

Brad Provencal Clerk of The Pascoag Fire District

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.